



PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLIC MEETING FOR CONSULTATION

To those interested in Draft By-law RU.09.2012.01 amending the Minor Exemptions By-law RU.09.2012 to reflect the changes introduced by Bill 67 to the Act respecting land use planning and development and to amend various provisions.

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given of the following:

At a regular meeting held on February 5, 2025, the municipal council adopted Draft By-law number RU.09.2012.01, entitled:

Draft By-law RU.09.2012.01 amending the Minor Exemptions By-law RU.09.2012 to reflect the changes introduced by Bill 67 to the Act respecting land use planning and development and to amend various provisions.

The purpose of this draft by-law is to modify the minimum content required for a minor exemption request and to increase the fees applicable for the review of such a request.

Additionally, this draft by-law aims to adjust the processing of a request in accordance with Bill 67, which was sanctioned by the Government of Quebec on March 25, 2021.

A public consultation meeting will be held on Wednesday, March 5, 2025, at 6:45 p.m. at the Strong Community Hall, located at 1262 Mille-Isles Road, Mille-Isles, Quebec, J0R 1A0.

During this meeting, the Municipality will explain the draft by-law, its implications, and will hear from individuals and organizations wishing to express their views, in accordance with the provisions of the Act respecting land use planning and development. In addition, interested persons are invited to submit their questions regarding the public consultation meeting to the general management by email at questions@mille-isles.ca.

This draft by-law can be consulted at the Mille-Isles Town Hall, located at 1262 Mille-Isles Road, Mille-Isles, or on the Municipality's website under the "Municipal By-laws" section.

Given at Mille-Isles, this 18th day of February 2025.

Gabriel Therrien

Director General and Clerk-Treasurer